## FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

I

OMB Number:	3235-0287						
Estimated average burden							
hours per response:	0.5						

Section obligat	this box if no lo n 16. Form 4 or ions may contii tion 1(b).		STAT		oursuan	it to Sectio	n 16(a	) of the Sec Investment	urities Exc	hange Ad	ct of 19	_	HIP		umber: ed average burder er response:	3235-0287 n 0.5	
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> Agresta Samuel					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>Foghorn Therapeutics Inc.</u> [FHTX ]							(Che	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle) 500 TECHNOLOGY SQUARE, STE 700					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 01/28/2021							X Officer (give title Other (specify below) below) Chief Medical Officer					
(Street) CAMBR (City)		1A State)	02139 (Zip)		4. If Am	endment, I	Date o	f Original Fi	led (Month	/Day/Yea	ır)	6. Ind Line)	Form fil	ed by One F ed by More	iling (Check App Reporting Person than One Repon	n	
Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned																	
Date				2. Transact Date (Month/Day	Execution Date			Code (Instr.				Beneficia Owned Fe	s Forr ally (D) o ollowing (I) (I	Form: Direct	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
								Code	/ Amo	unt	(A) or (D)	Price	Transacti	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)	
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned   (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date if any (Month/Day/Yea	Code	saction (Instr.			6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		of Se Unde Deriv	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	y Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	, v	(A)		Date Exercisable	Expirati Date	on Title		Amount or Number of Shares		(Instr. 4)			
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$16.63	01/28/2021		Α		100,000		(1)	01/27/20	31 Com	imon ock	100,000	\$0.00	100,000	D		
Explanatio	n of Respons	ses:															

1. The options will vest as to 25% of the underlying shares of common stock on January 28, 2022, the first anniversary of the vesting commencement date, and at a rate of 6.25% of the underlying shares thereafter on the first day of each calendar quarter following such first anniversary until the option is fully vested.

Remarks:

/s/ Allan Reine, M.D., Attorney-02/01/2021

in-Fact

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.